## UNITED STATES DESIGNATED AGENT LETTER

Date: 9/15/2023

TO:	Equipment	nmunication Commission Authorization Branch nd Mills Road AID 21046		
Applicant Company Name: Grantee Code: FRN: Contact Name: Address:		SHOKZ (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. 2BCD6-S810 0034094813 Ann Xi Floors 1-4, Factory Building 26, Shancheng Industrial Park, Shixin Community, Langxin Community, Shiyan Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen,	<b>U.S. designated agent</b> Company Name: FRN: Contact Name: Address:	Shokz Technology INC 0034259325 Nick Bilge 3200 Gracie Kiltz Lane Suite 300
City/Province/Zip: Telephone: Fax: Email:	Guangdong, China Shenzhen/Guangdong/518000 1505058723 // xih@shokz.com.cn	City/Province/Zip: Telephone:5852782934 Fax: Email:nbilge@shokz.com	Austin/TX/78758	

ATTN: Director of Certification:

We, <applicant> and <agent> understand and acknowledge the applicants consent and the designated agent's obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and e-mail of the designated agent listed above.

We, <applicant> and <agent> acknowledge the applicant's acceptance of its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Applicant

Signature:

## U.S. designated agent

Name (Printed): Ann Xi

Title:QA/certification engineer

Ann Xi

Name (Printed): Nick Bilge

Title: Authorized Representative Signature: Nik Bilge